# 502222145 02/06/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Canton Zurich	01/29/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Woodward IDS Switzerland AG	
Street Address:	Hagenhotzstrasse 71	
City:	Zurich	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	8050	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12994648

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-836-6620

Email: gerianne.harrell@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Britton
Address Line 1: 1737 King Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER: 0080708-000001

Michael Britton

Total Attachments: 1

source=changeofname#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029768 FRAME: 0717 OF \$40.00 12994648



Zeugnis

des Handelsregisteramtes des Kantons Zürich

CERTIFICATION issued by the Commercial Registry of Canton Zurich

It is hereby certified that the following company is entered in the Commercial Register of Canton Zurich: a joint stock company by the name of

domiciled in Zurich-Woodward IDS Switzerland AG-

Address: Hagenhoizstrasse 71, 8050 Zurich

The Commercial Register also indicates the following for the aforementioned company:

CHF 100'000.-(CHF one-zero-zero-zero-zero 00/00)-----

(CHF one-zero-zero-zero-zero 00/00)-

Of which is

CHF 100'000.--

Share denominations: 100 registered shares with a par value of CHF 1'000.-- each.----

With journal entry no. 34280 of 21st September 2011, the following entry was published in the Official Commercial Gazette of Switzerland (SHAB), no. 186 of 26st September

in accordence with the merger agreement of 15 September 2011 and the balance sheet as per 14 April 2011. Assets in the amount of CHF 13,162,605.00 and liabilities (outside capital) in the amount of CHF 15,644,366.00, i.e. an excess of liabilities over assets in the amount of CHF 2,481,761.00, are transferred to the acquiring company. Since the same shareholder holds all the shares of these three companies involved in Qualified acts: Merger: Assumption of the assets and liabilities of IDS Engineering AG, of Zurich (CH-020.3.034.940-7), in accordance with the merger agreement of 15 September 2011 and the balance sheet as per 14 April 2011. Assets in the amount of the acquiring company — and liabilities (outside capital) in the amount of CHF 2,203,157.00 are transferred to the acquiring company. No share capital increase takes place since the shareholder of the transferring company is receiving its own of the assets and liabilities of IDS Holding AG, of Zug (CH-170.3.029.867-7), in accordance with the merger agreement of 15 September 2011 and the balance sheet as per 14 April 2011. Assets in the amount of CHF 19,431,039.00 — including all the shares of the acquiring company — and liabilities (outside capital) in the amount of to the acquiring company. Take-over of IDS Trade AG, of Zurich (CH-130.3.011.733-5) CHF 2,145,680.00 and liabilities (outside capital) in the amount of CHF 2,215,014.00. shares (of the acquiring company) acquired by it by virtue of the merger. Assumption of the merger, no share capital increase or allocation of shares takes place. Assumption i.e. an excess of liabilities over assets in the amount of CHF 69,334.00, are transferred

> as per 14 April 2011. Assets in the amount of CHF 20,176.00 and liabilities (outside capital) in the amount of CHF 4,000.00 are transferred to the acquiring company. Since the same shareholder holds all the strares of both companies involved in the merger, no share capital increase or allocation of shares takes place. According to the certification issued by the state-supervised audit firm, IDS Holding AG possesses therely disposable equify capital in the amount of the capital loss and the excess of liabilities over assets with the acquiring company, IDS Engineering AG, and IDS Trade AG as well as in the amount of the capital loss with IDS Solar Holding AG. accordance with the merger agreement of 15 September 2011 and the balance sheet the assets and liabilities of IDS Solar Holding AG, of Zug (CH- 170.3.033.242-8), in

The Commercial Register of Canton Zurich contains particulars in reference to the aforementioned company pertaining to the power of representation, in addition to other particulars. The following is entered in reference to the power of representation, among

Salter, Douglas, American citizen, in Rüschlikon----Yurtsever, Mustafa, of Kreuzlingen, in Kirchberg SG-<u>Member of the board of directors with sole signatory power:</u> Lauffer, Gerhard, German citizen, in Stuttgart (DE), chairperson of the board of direc <u>Sole signatory power:</u> Keller, Dr. Roland, of Weinfelden, in Tägerwilen-

<u>Audit body:</u> Deloitte AG (CH-020.3.908.370-9), in Zurich-

It is further certified that the aforementioned company is organized according to the laws of Switzerland.

The Commercial Registry Office of the Canton of Zurich can offer no guarantee as to the accuracy of the translation from the original German text of this entry in the Commercial Register.

Zurich, Switzerland, 29th January 2013 Company number: CH-020.3.007.951-9 CHF 290.--



PATENT. ...

Seite 2/2

**REEL: 029768 FRAME: 0718** 

**RECORDED: 02/06/2013**